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Decision No. (8) of 2021

The Financial Sanction Committee

Pursuant to the Telecommunications Law
promulgated by Law No. (34) of 2006,
Amended by Law No. 17 0of 2017,

The Council of Ministers Decision No. (14)
of 2020 Establishing the Financial Sanction

Committee, and

The violation Ref. (FSC-2021-03-23-#7)
regarding the Non-Compliance with the by
Ooredoo of the Decision issued by the
Communications  Regulatory  Authority
(CRA) instructing Ooredoo to provide Qatar
Broadband Network Company (QNBN) with
access to the Qatar Data Center (QDC)

owned by Ooredoo.

Has decided as follows:

Article (1)
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To impose the following penalties in
accordance with Schedule No. (1) of the

provisions of the Telecommunications Law:

1- A financial penalty in the amount of one
million Qatari Riyals (1,000,000QAR) for
violating the access instructions issued by the
CRA pursuant to the Decision, which
required Ooredoo’s to grant QNBN access to
the Qatar Data Center in line with the CRA’s
Decision. Ooredoo’s refusal to comply with
a violation of the

the decision is

Telecommunications Law.

2- A financial penalty in the amount of one
million Qatari Riyals (1,000,000QAR) for
violating Article 45 of the
Telecommunication Law due to Ooredoo’s
failure to comply with the access instructions
issued by the CRA pursuant to the Decision
and, thereby, engaging in non-competitive
practices in violation of Article 45 with

resulting negative effect on customers.

The total amount of the financial penalty
payable by Ooredoo is two million Qatari

Riyals (2,000,000 QAR).
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Article (2)
The Communications Regulatory Authority
shall notify Ooredoo to provide its
observations regarding these financial
penalties within thirty (30) calendar days

from the date of notification.

Signatures:
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